
2024 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-16   Conf: 19-5   Home: 29-6   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (1), Beachum (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Beachum (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Edenfield (7), Frey (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-89), Edenfield (24-
27), Royalty (13-13), Danley (11-14), Dack (8-8), Frey (8-9), Gooden (7-7), Reid (6-7), Wilson (2-3), Balk (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Beachum, Jaysoni .417 62-62 187 55 78 11 1 16 66 139 .743 34 6 14 1 .509 5 1 4-4 37 127 5 .970
51 Edenfield, Michaela .381 53-53 134 33 51 10 1 15 46 108 .806 35 2 25 4 .509 2 0 1-1 186 11 1 .995
3 Torres, Isa .356 61-61 191 38 68 15 0 9 57 110 .576 11 1 12 0 .386 4 1 2-3 64 127 7 .965
8 Harding, Kalei .342 61-61 193 47 66 14 0 15 65 125 .648 27 2 14 1 .420 4 0 2-2 52 3 2 .965
6 Mudge, Kaley .339 55-53 165 35 56 12 4 2 30 82 .497 24 2 7 1 .425 2 3 3-4 61 1 1 .984
9 Flaherty, Devyn .329 60-60 140 43 46 4 2 1 16 57 .407 25 6 7 1 .448 1 1 16-18 96 113 15 .933
12 Ross, Amaya .322 62-62 146 61 47 4 7 8 30 89 .610 31 5 21 0 .451 2 1 28-31 362 14 11 .972
4 Kerr, Jahni .308 54-52 159 25 49 8 3 9 39 90 .566 12 0 11 0 .353 2 2 2-2 56 3 1 .983
1 Wacaser, Hallie .270 51-31 111 15 30 7 0 6 28 55 .495 10 2 8 3 .333 3 0 3-4 26 0 0 1.000
7 Bueno, Angelee .400 33-1 15 7 6 1 0 0 1 7 .467 3 1 1 0 .526 0 0 0-0 85 1 4 .956
23 Harp, Kennedy .309 55-21 68 33 21 5 1 5 19 43 .632 11 0 8 0 .395 2 0 9-9 36 0 1 .973
77 Dack, Katie .262 45-20 65 10 17 1 0 3 10 27 .415 13 1 14 0 .392 0 0 1-1 21 1 1 .957
24 Frey, Madi .211 36-7 19 8 4 2 0 0 5 6 .316 0 0 4 0 .211 0 4 1-1 69 5 0 1.000
11 Danley, Ashtyn .205 50-26 39 3 8 2 0 0 4 10 .256 0 1 2 0 .225 0 0 0-0 8 39 0 1.000
22 Potter, Annie .200 44-1 10 21 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 9-12 7 6 1 .929
27 Hartley, Krystina .083 20-2 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0-0 11 6 1 .944
14 Belviy, Autumn .000 55-4 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-8 6 1 1 .875
Totals .333 62-62 1654 456 550 96 19 89 416 951 .575 237 29 149 11 .419 27 13 85-100 1189 495 53 .969
Opponents .263 62-62 1550 251 407 66 8 43 233 618 .399 182 39 259 21 .353 10 31 40-45 1130 426 91 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Danley, Ashtyn 3.20 18-6 45 21 3 1-5 2 142.1 133 79 65 70 101 24 1 11 .244 16 10 0 1 11
31 Reid, Makenna 3.29 12-1 31 9 0 0-3 1 89.1 85 49 42 35 76 14 4 14 .251 11 8 0 6 9
5 Royalty, Allison 3.75 7-5 29 15 2 1-4 1 69.0 75 52 37 33 38 6 0 8 .274 5 6 0 1 5
10 Gooden, Mimi 4.38 5-2 25 11 1 1-4 0 54.1 65 37 34 18 23 14 1 3 .291 4 11 0 2 3
17 Wilson, Emma 5.16 4-2 22 5 0 0-3 1 38.0 45 29 28 18 18 8 2 7 .294 4 4 0 0 3
21 Balk, Madi 10.50 0-0 3 1 0 0-1 0 3.1 4 5 5 8 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.71 46-16 155 62 6 12 5 396.1 407 251 210 182 259 66 8 43 .263 40 39 0 10 31
Opponents 6.86 16-46 148 62 12 1 1 376.2 550 456 369 237 149 96 19 89 .333 39 29 0 27 13



2024 Florida State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Frey, Madi 74 69 5 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 3 0
11 Danley, Ashtyn 47 8 39 0 1.000 2 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Wacaser, Hallie 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gooden, Mimi 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Wilson, Emma 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Reid, Makenna 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
51 Edenfield, Michaela 198 186 11 1 .995 1 24 3 .889 7 0
6 Mudge, Kaley 63 61 1 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kerr, Jahni 60 56 3 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Harp, Kennedy 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ross, Amaya 387 362 14 11 .972 19 0 0 — 0 0
42 Beachum, Jaysoni 169 37 127 5 .970 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Torres, Isa 198 64 127 7 .965 14 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harding, Kalei 57 52 3 2 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
77 Dack, Katie 23 21 1 1 .957 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
7 Bueno, Angelee 90 85 1 4 .956 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hartley, Krystina 18 11 6 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Royalty, Allison 18 1 16 1 .944 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
9 Flaherty, Devyn 224 96 113 15 .933 20 0 0 — 0 0
22 Potter, Annie 14 7 6 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Belviy, Autumn 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Balk, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1737 1189 495 53 .969 69 80 9 .899 10 0
Opponents 1647 1130 426 91 .945 48 170 30 .850 9 0


